The property is 
situated between Bohicket Road and River Road. Orange Hill is approximately fifteen miles from 
downtown Charleston, and approximately four miles from Kiawah Island, a popular resort and golf 
course community. The site is comprised of roughly nine hundred thirty-four (934) acres of forested and 
agricultural land. 

The current zoning for the subject site is a Planned Development (PD) designation under a Development 
Agreement with Charleston County. It is a proposed golf course community and will include up to 120